

### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Health and Family Welfare Department - Training to staff of Health Service Department by the State Health Systems Resource Centre-Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram - Expecting mandatory participation of Doctors, Nurses and other Paramedical Staff - Instructions issued.

## HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (M) DEPARTMENT

**G.O.(Rt)No.1906/2018/H&FWD** Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16/06/2018

Read:

Note No. Admin-9-81/17/SHSRC dated 30.05.2018 received from the Executive Director, State He alth Systems Resource Centre-Kerala, Thiruyananthapuram

### **ORDER**

As per letter read above, the Executive Director, State Health Systems Resource Centre-Kerala (SHSRC-K), Thiruvananthapuram has informed that they have been conducting training for all categories of staff in the Health Service Department in connection with Aardram Mission since August 2017. The Executive Director has also informed that although the percentage of participation in the initial stage was satisfactory, in the recent times the participation has declined tremendously. In this circumstance he has requested Government to issue necessary directions to the concerned to ensure maximum participation in the upcoming trainings.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to order the following

- a) SHSRC-K will provide at least 10 days notice for the training and will make sure that no field staff will be summoned for training during the epidemic.
- b) It will be mandatory for the doctors, nurses and the paramedical staff to attend the training programmes conducted by SHSRC-K in connection with Ardram.
- c) The District Medical Officer (DMO) concerned will provide list of participants of each training programme to the SHSRC-K and will monitor participation of staff under his/her control.
- d) The Director of Health Services will take appropriate disciplinary action against the staff members who abstain from training.

(By order of the Governor)

DILIP. C.D.

UNDER SECRETARY

To

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, State Health Systems Resource Centre-Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

All District Medical Officers.

Stock File/Office Copy.

# File No.HEALTH-M3/105/2018-HEALTH

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer